Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tobias Wunberg	04/06/2005
Judith Baumeister	03/14/2005
Mario Jeske	03/22/2005
Susanne Nikolic	01/05/2005
Holger Zimmermann	03/15/2005
Frank Sussmeier	03/18/2005
Rolf Grosser	03/17/2005
Kerstin Henninger	04/15/2005
Guy Hewlett	05/20/2005
Jorg Keldenich	03/14/2005
Dieter Lang	03/23/2005
Tse-I Lin	05/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer HealthCare AG
Street Address:	D-51368
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-51368

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10534138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)812-6459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-812-2786

Email: mariellen.chapdelaine.b@bayer.com

PATENT

500060290 **REEL: 016772 FRAME: 0738**

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Greenman Address Line 1: 400 Morgan Lane

Address Line 2: C32-3B

Address Line 4: West Haven, CONNECTICUT 06516

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LE A 36 437

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara A. Shimei

Total Attachments: 2

source=36 437 Assignment#page1.tif source=36 437 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016772 FRAME: 0739

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)Tobias Wunberg 2)Judith Baumeister 3)Mario Jeske 4)Susanne Nikolic 5)Frank Süßmeier 6)Holger Zimmermann 7)Rolf Grosser 8)Kerstin Henninger 9)Guy Hewlett 10)Jörg Keldenich 11)Dieter Lang 12)Tse-I Lin
- 1)-3),5)-8),10),11) c/o Bayer HealthCare AG, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany 4)Knipprather Str. 14, D 40789 Monheim, Germany

9) Krutscheider Weg 96, D 42327 Wuppertal, Germany

12) Hoog Straat 31, BE 2800 Mechelen, Belgium

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer HealthCare AG a corporation of Germany located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

SUBSTITUTED QUINAZOLINES AS ANTIVIRAL AGENTS, ESPECIALLY AGAINST CYTOMEGALOVIRUSES

Filed: October 25, 2003 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2003/011880

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
2005-04-06	1. Hunter
2005-03-14	2. J. Bruns
2005-03-22	3. M.C.
01.05.2005	4. 1. N. M.
2005-03-18	5. A. Jufain
2005-03-15	6. A Lenculturana
2005-03-17	7. ROD Grone
2005-04-15	8. Mershin Herrings

PATENT REEL: 016772 FRAME: 0740 2005-05-20 2005-03-14 23.3.05 20.5,05 - 2 -

9. Ewhatett
10. Jack Political

Le A 36 437-US

a

PATENT REEL: 016772 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 11/14/2005